o/ Waitemata
f District Health Board

Best Care for Everyone

Planning, Funding and Outcomes
Level 2, 15 Shea Terrace

Takapuna, Auckland 0622

Private Bag 93-503, Takapuna

North Shore City, 0740

Telephone: 09 486 8300

Facsimile: 09 486 8324
www.waitematadhb.govt.nz

14 March 2019

Dear-

Thank you for your Official Information Act request received via partial transfer from the Ministry of
Health on 22 February 2019 seeking the following of Waitemata District Health Board (DHB):

I would like a list of:

e current contract holders (providers) for each of the current DHB, ACC and MoH Home and

Community Support Contracts

e current contract values

e contract terms and projected expiry/re-tender dates

e primary contact points within each funder for each contract

The table below provides the information requested on current Home and Community Support
Services (HCSS) contract-holders (providers) and contract values using DHB expenditure for the
2017/18 financial year (1 July 2017 — 30 June 2018) rounded to the nearest $1000. Please note In-
between Travel (IBT) is excluded as this was paid separately via the Ministry of Health in 2017/18.

HCSS contracts — Health of Older People

Organisation

Geneva Health

VisionWest Baptist Homecare
Access Home health

Te Ha Oranga

Total

Total payments 2017/18

$15,985,000
$17,160,000
$1,369,000
$500,000
$35,014,000

HCSS Contracts — Long-Term Support Chronic Health Conditions

Organisation

Healthcare NZ

Geneva Health

VisionWest Baptist Homecare
Access Home health

Total

Total payments 2017/18

$78,000
$734,000
$559,000
$73,000
$1,444,000




The HCSS contracts have a one-year term and are varied annually to extend the term and change the
price. The DHB has not yet confirmed a timeframe for the re-tender for these services.

The primary DHB contact point for all HCSS contracts is Katie Daniel, Programme manager
kdaniel@adhb.govt.nz.

| trust this information meets your requirements. Auckland and Waitemata DHBs, like other
agencies across the state sector, supports the open disclosure of information to assist the public’s
understanding of how we are delivering publicly-funded healthcare.

This includes the proactive publication of anonymised Official Information Act responses on our
website from 10 working days after they have been released.

If you feel that there are good reasons why your response should not be made publicly available, we
will be happy to consider this.

Yours sincerely

[
Dr/Debbie Holdsworth
Director Funding
Waitemata District Health Board





