

## Planning, Funding and Outcomes

Level 2, 15 Shea Terrace Takapuna, Auckland 0622 Private Bag 93-503, Takapuna North Shore City , 0740 Telephone: 09 486 8900 Facsimile: 09 486 8924

www.waitematadhb.govt.nz

14 March 2019



Dear

Thank you for your Official Information Act request received via partial transfer from the Ministry of Health on 22 February 2019 seeking the following of Waitemata District Health Board (DHB):

I would like a list of:

- current contract holders (providers) for each of the current DHB, ACC and MoH Home and Community Support Contracts
- current contract values
- contract terms and projected expiry/re-tender dates
- primary contact points within each funder for each contract

The table below provides the information requested on current Home and Community Support Services (HCSS) contract-holders (providers) and contract values using DHB expenditure for the 2017/18 financial year (1 July 2017 – 30 June 2018) rounded to the nearest \$1000. Please note Inbetween Travel (IBT) is excluded as this was paid separately via the Ministry of Health in 2017/18.

HCSS contracts – Health of Older People	
Organisation	Total payments 2017/18
Geneva Health	\$15,985,000
VisionWest Baptist Homecare	\$17,160,000
Access Home health	\$1,369,000
Te Ha Oranga	\$500,000
Total	\$35,014,000

HCSS Contracts - Long-Term Support Chronic Health Conditions	
Organisation	Total payments 2017/18
Healthcare NZ	\$78,000
Geneva Health	\$734,000
VisionWest Baptist Homecare	\$559,000
Access Home health	\$73,000
Total	\$1,444,000

The HCSS contracts have a one-year term and are varied annually to extend the term and change the price. The DHB has not yet confirmed a timeframe for the re-tender for these services.

The primary DHB contact point for all HCSS contracts is Katie Daniel, Programme manager kdaniel@adhb.govt.nz.

I trust this information meets your requirements. Auckland and Waitemata DHBs, like other agencies across the state sector, supports the open disclosure of information to assist the public's understanding of how we are delivering publicly-funded healthcare.

This includes the proactive publication of anonymised Official Information Act responses on our website from 10 working days after they have been released.

If you feel that there are good reasons why your response should not be made publicly available, we will be happy to consider this.

Yours sincerely

Dr Debbie Holdsworth

**Director Funding** 

Waitemata District Health Board